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Thank you for your response to our Request for Quote # D211-048-R2.  For your information, the following is a tabulation of all responses which 

were received.  This quote was awarded to: Hinnen Hauling & Construction.  If you have any questions, please contact me at the address/phone 

number shown above. Buyer: William D. “Bill” Noyes, CPPO, CPPB, Senior Procurement Agent  Date/Time of posting: January 31, 2011 / 8:00 AM 

 

Qty U/M Spec 6A(2) – Section 1002 

Natural Sand  

(Creek Sand – Washed) 

Hinnen 

Hauling & 

Constr. 

Mutter 

Farms 

Bobby 

Hoelscher 

Trucking 

Leo 

O’Laughlin 

APAC-

Missouri 

Capital 

Sand 

Company 

Ren 

Potterfield 

Trucking 

LWK 

Trucking 

Company 

200 Tons 

 

Delivered to:  Green City 

 

 

17.08 

3416.00 

 

18.30 

3660.00 

 

20.10 

4020.00 

 

19.33 

3866.00 

 

21.80 

4360.00 

 

18.40 

3680.00 

 

17.65 

3530.00 

 

25.45 

5090.00 

400 Tons 

 

Delivered to:  Milan 

 

 

16.15 

6460.00 

 

17.60 

7040.00 

 

18.65 

7460.00 

 

19.49 

7796.00 

 

20.13 

8052.00 

 

18.40 

7360.00 

 

18.90 

7560.00 

 

26.25 

10500.00 

400 Tons 

 

Delivered to:  Princeton 

 

 

9.75 

3900.00 

 

11.25 

4500.00 

 

17.60 

7040.00 

 

19.33 

7732.00 

 

18.42 

7368.00 

 

23.80 

9520.00 

 

24.95 

9980.00 

 

42.75 

17100.0 

200 Tons 

 

Delivered to:  Trenton 

 

 

12.40 

2480.00 

 

13.00 

2600.00 

 

14.60 

2920.00 

 

15.69 

3138.00 

 

15.82 

3164.00 

 

20.60 

4120.00 

 

23.15 

4630.00 

 

43.25 

8650.00 

 

TOTAL ORDER EXTENSION: 

 

 

$16,256.00 

 

$17,800.00 

 

$21,440.00 

 

$22,532.00 

 

$22,944.00 

 

$24,680.00 

 

$25,700.00 

 

$41,340.00 

Delivery Time  

(A.R.O. = After Receipt of Order): 
24 hours 

after notice 

Anytime 

before  

Feb. 15 

4 Days 2 Days 5-7 Days As Needed 

Anytime 

temp. above 

freezing 

Hauling 

dependent 

on moisture 
 

Norris Aggregate Products and Twin States Limestone each submitted “No Quote” responses. 
 

Notification of the online posting of this RFQ opportunity was also sent to Boone Constructions Company (MBE vendor), Central Stone Company, 

Knox County Stone Company, ESI Contracting Group, Hermann Sand & Gravel, Skyline Materials, Stoner Sand, Trager Limestone, and Trenton 

Sand Company (WBE vendor), but no responses were received from these vendors. 


